# OP \$240,00 257824

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent		112/09/2010	national banking association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Para-Chem Southern, Inc.		
Street Address:	863 S.E. Main Street		
City:	Simpsonville		
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	29681		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2578247	PARA-CHEM
Registration Number:	2650468	MICRO FINISH
Registration Number:	2586754	DETACH
Registration Number:	2254108	PARACRYL
Registration Number:	1881074	CERAMASET
Registration Number:	1680899	ENVIRONMENTAL SAFETY SEAL
Registration Number:	1588419	PARABOND
Registration Number:	1467361	VI-TEX
Registration Number:	0830027	PARABOND

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)863-7865

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-201-3865

Email: sharon.patterson@goldbergkohn.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 004432 FRAME: 0461

900178608

Correspondent Name: Sharon Patterson, Paralegal Address Line 1: c/o Goldberg Kohn, 55 E. Monroe St. Address Line 2: Ste. 3300 Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4975.005 NAME OF SUBMITTER: **Sharon Patterson** Signature: /sharon patterson/ 12/13/2010 Date: **Total Attachments: 3** source=tm rel#page1.tif source=tm rel#page2.tif source=tm rel#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004432 FRAME: 0462

## TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of December 9, 2010, is made by PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent (the "<u>Secured Party</u>").

WHEREAS, Para-Chem Southern, Inc. (the "Grantor") has granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Secured Party, including without limitation a security interest in certain Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Secured Party was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 30, 2009 at Reel 4070 and Frame 0866; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. The Secured Party hereby terminates, discharges, relinquishes and releases any and all mortgages, liens, and security interests it acquired in (i) the trademarks, service marks and trade names of Grantor listed on <a href="Schedule A">Schedule A</a> hereto (hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Trademarks"); (ii) all goodwill and other tangible assets of the Grantor associated with and represented by the Trademarks (the "Goodwill"); (iii) the non-intent-to-use applications for and registrations of the Trademarks (the "Registrations"); (iv) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements (the "Right to Sue"); and (v) the proceeds of any and all of the foregoing, including without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits (such proceeds together with the Trademarks, Goodwill, Registrations and Right to Sue herein collectively referred to as the "Trademark Collateral").
- 2. Grantor shall cause this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the purpose of recording the release of the security interest granted to Secured Party.
- 3. This Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

TR11\747007v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004432 FRAME: 0463 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, As Agent

Name: ALEXM, COUNC

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

# Schedule A

# U.S. Trademarks

# **Registered Marks**

7 T +

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
PARA-CHEM	2578247	6/11/02
MICRO FINISH	2650468	11/12/02
DETACH	2586754	6/25/02
PARACRYL	2254108	6/15/99
CERAMASET	1881074	2/28/95
ENVIRONMENTAL SAFETY SEAL and Design	1680899	3/31/92
PARABOND	1588419	3/27/90
VI-TEX	1467361	12/1/87
PARABOND	830027	6/13/67

TR11\747007v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004432 FRAME: 0465

**RECORDED: 12/13/2010**